
 
 
 

1 
 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

ORDINANCE NO. 6434 
 

AN ORDINANCE amending the 2017-2018 General Fund 
Budget adopted on December 5, 2016, as previously 
amended, is hereby further amended, to increase the 
appropriation by $441,949 and authorizing administrative 
officials to receive, and expend said funds on behalf of 
the East Metro Training Group (EMTG) to provide entry-
level and on-going training to Fire personnel with 
Bellevue Fire and the other eight (8) EMTG partners. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City’s 2017-2018 General Fund adopted by Ordinance No. 
6333 on December 5, 2016, as previously amended, is hereby further amended to 
increase its appropriation for by $441,949 to provide entry-level and on-going 
training to Fire personnel with Bellevue Fire and the other eight (8) EMTG partners. 
 
Provided, however, if the actual revenue received from the anticipated source should 
be more or less than the amount set forth herein, the appropriations shall be 
adjusted to equal the amount actually received. 
 
 Section 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute any 
necessary or appropriate supplemental agreements to accomplish the purposes 
stated herein. 
 
 Section 3. The appropriate administrative officials of the City shall have 
responsibility for the administration of said funds and shall have all authority 
necessary or appropriate to expend funds as authorized herein. 
 
 Section 4.  This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after 
its passage and legal publication. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

2 
 

 Passed by the City Council this _____ day of     , 2018 
and signed in authentication of its passage this ______ day of    , 
2018. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Chelminiak, Mayor 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
Nicholas Melissinos, Interim City Attorney 
 
 
 
       
Chad Barnes, Assistant City Attorney 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 
 
Published      
 


